900412654 07/10/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correcting receiving party's entity and supporting documentation. Assignor hereby confirms the assignment previously recorded on Reel 001697 Frame 0437. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the receiving party's entity is a French Simplified Stock Corporation.		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900409303		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Francipe, Legal Heir of Marcel Confler, Deceased Confler		12/12/1997	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Marcel Contier deceased by Francine Contier, his legal heir

RECEIVING PARTY DATA --

Name:	MCE	
Street Address:	7 rue de Tilsitt	
City:	75017 Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	Simplified Stock Corporation: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1879445	LA BIOSTHETIQUE MARCEL CONTIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

612.332.5300

Email:

lkinsky@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8076.31US01	-	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Clifford		
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Clifford/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCAN-07072017-151047#page1.tif

source=SCAN-07072017-151047#page2.tif source=SCAN-07072017-151047#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0511

09-23-1998



To the Commissioner of Patents and Trade.	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0783868 receiving party (ies):
Marcel Contier, deceased (by Francine Contier, his legal heir)	MCE 206 Boulevard de la Republique 92210 Saint-Cloud, France
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of ☐ Other:	482 300
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of ☐ Other: French Limited Liability Company
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	1 - section name(s) to address(cs) attached. 11 165 18 140
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)
75/013,843 75/027,946	1,763,918 1,848,909 1,988,747 1,787,761 1,862,178 1,801,805 1,867,403 1,803,018 1,879,445 1,811,767 1,896,138
Additional num	tbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Lasky Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 13 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$520.00 (13 x \$40.00) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael B. Lasky	U (1/4) 98 Feb 78
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 8
/09/1998 TTON11 00000276 1763918	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: 3
FC-484	not detach this portion

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document to the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADE ARK REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marcel Contier (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual residing at,

32, rue des Renaudes, 75017 Paris, France is the record owner of the following United States

Trademark Registrations

Reg. No. 1,763,918, registered 13 April 1993, for the mark PILVIFORM;

Reg. No. 1,787,761, registered 17 August 1993, for the mark HYDROTOXA;

Reg. No. 1,801,805, registered 2 November 1993, for the mark EXOFYTOL;

Reg. No. 1,803,018, registered 9 November 1993, for the mark PARACUTINE;

Reg. No. 1,811,767, registered 21 December 1993, for the mark LIPOTOXA;

Reg. No. 1,848,909, registered 9 August 1994, for the mark box design;

Reg. No. 1,862,178, registered 15 November 1994, for the mark VARIABILIS;

Reg. No. 1,867,403, registered 13 December 1994, for the box design;

Reg. No. 1,879,445, registered 21 February 1995, for the mark LA BIOSTHETIQUE MARCEL

CONTIER;

Reg. No. 1,896,138, registered 30 May 1995, for the logo stature;

Reg. No. 1,988,747, registered 23 July 1996, for themark BIOSTHETIS stylized;

Application No: 75/013843 filed 2 November 1995 for the mark PILVICURE; and

Application No. 75/027946 filed 12 May 1995 for the mark PILVIGEL.

WHEREAS, MCE (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

having a principal place of business at 206 Boulevard de la Republique, 92210 Saint-Cloud,

France is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registered United States

trademark and United States trademark registration;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0513

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration.

EXECUTED at, this 12 day of December, 1997

Name: Francine Contier

Title: legal heir of Marcel Contier

REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 06/12/2017